Fixed Gas Detection Systems
GfGsafety.com/us-en
High performance control panels
5000 Series Control Panel
2
Integrated relays
The GMA200-MT systems include comprehensive and fully
programmable relays.  Each controller is equipped with six internal

  « Decisive Safety
             Advantage.  »
Type designation: 5000 Series
Gases: Combustible, oxygen and toxic gases and vapors in combination with GfG transmitters.
Displays and controls:
Status LEDs:
Display:
Pushbuttons:
Illuminated 2 inch LC full graphic display
8 status LEDs for alarms and operating states
Backlit LCD graphical display
5 function keys
Connection options: Gas warning system GMA200-MT6: Up to 6 analog or digital detectors
Alarms: 3 independent threshold alarms per measuring point (AL1, AL2, AL3)
Ascending, descending, exceeding, not achieved acknowledgeable (additional horn only), non-acknowledgeable
non-self-locking / self-locking
Inputs: 6 analog inputs (4-20 mA or 0.2-1 mA); max. 50 Ohm input resistance
2 digital inputs: Acknowledgement of alarms can be freely configured
2x RS-485 BUS (for connection of external relay modules or digital transmitters in BUS wiring)
1x RS-485 BUS (for digital transfer of measured and output data to a higher-level control center)
Outputs: 6 relays (normally open contact), freely configurable for single alarms per measuring point and alarm threshold, configuration
of collective or group alarms, fault messages, and voting functions
1 relay for maintenance ad 1 for fault messages
2 analog outputs: 4-20 mA / 600 Ohm max. resistance, freely configurable
External relay module: 16 relays per module; up to 4 relay modules per GMA200-MT system (for up to 64 additional relays); freely configurable
for single alarms per measuring point and alarm threshold, configuration of collective or group alarms, fault messages and
voting functions
Data storage: Measured values stored on microSD card for permanent data recording of measured values, alarms and faults.
Storage intervals adjustable (5 s - 60 min)
Records instantaneous and mean values, minimum/maximum concentration
Dimensions: 12.5 x 12.5 x 3.75 in
Environmental conditions:
Temperature for operating:
Temperature for storage:
Pressure:
-4 to +122 °F / -20 to +50 °C
-22 to +140 °F / -30 to +60 °C
70 kPa to 130 kPa
Approvals / Certifications:
Protection class:
Electromagnetic compatibility:
IP20
EN 50270:2006
Emitted intereference type class I
Interference resistance type class II
»  Complete controller package available in 1-6 and 1-16 channel configurations
»  Up to 6 analog inputs or 6 digital inputs
»  Scalable system with fully programmable menu driven relays
» Rugged metal housing, steel enclosure with key lock
»  Local display, with horn and strobe
»  2 amp power supply
USA and Canada
Latin America
Germany